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The final certificate of completion will be awarded in grade point system
given below.

S. No | Percentage of Marks  Grade
1 85 % and above A+
2 75% to 84% A

3 65% to 74% B

4 50% to 64 % C

5 40% to 50 % D

6 Below 40% No Grade




Markanda National College
Shahabad Markanda

Date: -...4.‘.\.? R s

Department of Political Science of the college is going to offer a certificate course in
“Human Rights “. The duration for the said course would be six months. The curriculum and

the course design is practical oriented and would focus on Vocational training. Interested

may contact the undersigned latest by 10/10/22.

Dr. Shalini §harma (Convener) Principal

Sh. Kapil Dev (Co-convener)

Mrs. Meenakshi (Co-convenor)



Markanda National College, Shahabad (M)

Department of Political Science

Certificate Course on Human Rights in India

Duration: 6 Months Total Hours: 30

Syllabus

Unit-I: Basic Features of the Indian Constitution, Introduction and Scope of the
Human Rights

Unit-Il: Fundamental Rights, Directive Principal of State Policy, Fundamental
Duties and Basic Information of Human Rights, Human Rights of Women in India.

Unit-111: Protection & enforcement of human rights and duties.

(a) Role of Media in Protecting of Human Rights,

(b) Judiciary and Human Rights.

(c) Human Rights of Women and Child

(d) National and State Human Rights Commission & other grievance redressal
mechanism.

Unit-1V: Emerging Trends:

(a) Human Rights and Indian Constitution
(b) Human Rights and Terrorism.

(c) Human Rights and Environment.

(d) Human Rights and Globalization.

Evaluation of the Student: Weekly Test, Assignments, Group Discussions and Final
Exam on the Completion of the Course.

Exam Pattern-: Theory- 80 Marks, Internal Assessment- 20 Marks, Total- 100 Marks
75% Attendance is Compulsory for Student.

Course Coordinator

Dr. Shalini Sharma

Associate Professor & HOD

Dept. of Political Science, M.N College, Shahabad (M)



MARKANDA NA 1HONAL GO | FOE, BHAHABAL(M)

RECEIPT SUMMARY FOR
ACCOUNTHEAD HUMAN RIGHTS (N INDIA

ADMIEBION NO NAME CLARN AMOUNT
VRORN002004  VIRHALI WA N (GINLE) (1]
120211002024 NEERAY A (GIrLs) 600
120211002026 KARAN A N (Mays) 600
120211002084 POOJA A I (QIrL8) K00
120211002088  OYOT) BA N (GIRLS) 600
120211002088 NENA AN (GIRLE) AOO
1202191002060 MUBKAAN A I (GIRLE) 600
120211002064 VIRENDR Rt BA Il (Poys) KO0
1202110020768 RONIA DA N (GIRLS) 500
120211002077 MIvYA A N (GIRLS) 400
120211002008 PAPPU YADAV B A. 11} (Boys) 6006
120211002100 ANKIT BA 1l (Roys) 600
120211002103 KAJAL BA N (GIRLY) 800
120211002106 ROMAN BA, Il (Boys) 600
120211002110 JASHANPREET  B.A, Il (Boys) 6co
120211002113 ANJU B.A. 1 (GIRLS) 600
120211002110  RAMANDEEP BA, I (GIRLS) 800
120211002138 GOURAV B.A. Il (Boys) 600
120211002140 NEHA BA. I (GIRLS) 600
120211002187  8SHIV NATH B.A. Il (Boys) 600
120211002222 MINAKSHI DEVI B.A. Il (GIRLS) 600
1212112002004 SONIKA DEVI  B.A, Il (Qirls) 600
1212112002013 KARANDEEP B.A. Il (Boys) 600
1212112002023  KAJAL B.A. Il (Girln) 600
1212112002024 SEEMA B.A. Il (Girls) 6800
1212112002026 GURJINDER B.A. Il (Girls) 600
1212112002084 DEEPIKA B.A. Il (Girls) 600
1212112002070 SUKRITI B.A. Il (Girls) 600
1212112002078 NAVJOT B.A. Il (Girls) 600
1212112002143 MUSKAN B.A. Il (Girls) 600
1212112002144 ADITYA RANA  B.A. |l (Boys) 800
1212112002162 ANKUSH B.A. Il (Boys) 800
1212112002170 HUSANPREET  B.A. |l (Girls) 600
1212112002173 HARSHDEEP B.A. Il (Boys) 800
1212112002176 SHABNAM B.A. Il (Girls) 600
1212112002166 QGURVINDER B.A. Il (Girls) 600
1212112002191 KAMALJEET B.A. Il (Girls) 600
1212112002200 SAHIL B.A. Il (Boys) 600
1212112002212 SUNDER SINGH B.A. Il (Boys) 600
1212112002230 SONAM RANI B.A. Il (Girls) 600
1222112002002 MUSKAN B.A. | (Girls) 800
1222112002003 ARJUN KUMAR B.A. | (Boys) 600
1222112002011 NISHA DEVI B.A. | (Girls) 600
1222112002022 MANINDER B.A, | (Boys) 600
1222112002030 RAJAN B.A. | (Boys) 60D
1222112002032 ABHISHEK B.A | (Boys) 600
1222112002038 KHUSHPREET  B.A.|(Girls) 600
1222112002044 RADHIKA 8.A. | (Girls) 600
1222112002088 DRISHTI B.A. | (Girls) 800
1222112002089 RAJESH B.A. | (Boys) 600



1222112002091
1222112002108
1222112002107
1222112002108
1222112002109
1222112002118
1222112002123
1222112002130
1222112002144
1222112002148
1222112002183
1222112002162
1222112002163
1222112002178
1222112002184
1222112002202
1222112002208
1222112002214
1222112002241
1222112002273
1222112002270
1222112003007

PARAS VimK BA | (Boys)
ANUSHKA B.A | (Girls)
KHUSHI B A | {Girls)
LALITA BA | (Girng)
ANKUSH DEWVI BA | (Girg)
SHIWAN| BA | (Girls)
ARSH BA | (Boys)
DISHA RANI B.A | (Girne)
SWETA DEVI B.A. | (Girle)
SAHIL B.A | (Boys)
ANSHIKA B.A | (Girls)
POOJA BA | (Girls)
SAVITA B.A. | (Girls)
ABHISHEK B.A. | (Boys)
ABHISHEK B.A. | (Boys)
TANIYA B.A. | (Girls)
MANPREET B.A. | (Girls)
VISHAL B.A | (Boys)
HIMANSHU B.A. | (Boys)
UDAY B.A. | (Boys)
VIKASH KUMAR B.A. | (Boys)
SHIKHA B.A. | (Girls)
TOTAL AMOUNT

Total No. of Records

13

4]
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RESULT SHEET OF STUDENTS

MARKANDA NATIONAL COLLEGE,

SHAHABAD MARKANDA
OF HUMAN RIGHTS IN INDIA: - 2022-23

Sr. No. |College Roll No |Name Father Name Class Marks Obtained | Max. Marks
1 120211002004 |VISHALI SURENDER KUMAR B.A. Ill (GIRLS) m 0 Jiete.
2 120211002024 [NEERAJ JASTAR B.A. Il (GIRLS) mb
3 120211002026 |KARAN SANJEEV KUMAR B.A. Il (Boys) 9/
4 120211002054 |POOJA JASVINDER SINGH B.A. Il (GIRLS) QX
5 120211002055 [JYOTI SURESH SINGH B.A. Il (GIRLS) q /
6 120211002058 |NEHA MOHAN LAL B.A. Il (GIRLS) a9
7 120211002061 |MUSKAAN PAWAN KUMAR B.A. Il (GIRLS) g2
8 120211002064 |VIRENDER SHARMA PARDEEP KUMAR B.A. Ill (Boys) 94
9 120211002075 [SONIA SARJEET SINGH B.A. Ill (GIRLS) g/
10 120211002077 |[SIYA BALWINDER B.A. lll (GIRLS) 9 C
11 120211002085 |PAPPU YADAV RAMASHISH B.A. Il (Boys) G2~
12 120211002100 |ANKIT ISHWAR CHAND B.A. Ill (Boys) %m
13 120211002103 |KAJAL KRISHAN LAL B.A. lll (GIRLS) 30
14 |120211002106 |ROHAN HARI RAM B.A. Ill (Boys) A5
15 120211002110 |JASHANPREET SINGH HARJINDER PAL SINGH B.A. Il (Boys) g6
16 |120211002113 [ANJU JAI SINGH B.A. lll (GIRLS) 89
17 120211002118 |RAMANDEEP KAUR NIRANJAN SINGH B.A. Il (GIRLS) SY
18 120211002135 [GOURAV KUMAR LABH SINGH B.A. Ill (Boys) 9
19 |120211002140 |NEHA DARSHAN B.A. Il (GIRLS) FL
20 |120211002187 [SHIV NATH JAMNA RAM B.A. Il (Boys) 89
21  |120211002222 MINAKSHI DEVI DEVI CHAND B.A. lll (GIRLS) 29
22 1212112002004 [SONIKA DEVI RAJINDER KUMAR B.A. Il (Girls) 49
23 |1212112002013 KARANDEEP SINGH NISHAN SINGH B.A. Il (Boys) 24
24 1212112002023 [KAJAL KEWAL KRISHAN B.A. Il (Girls) = q )
25 1212112002024 [SEEMA PRAJAPATI PRAKASH PRAJAPATI B.A. Il (Girls) 29
26  |1212112002026 GURJINDER KAUR SUKHWINDER B.A. Il (Girls) 90
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NS MARKANDA NATIONAL COLLEGE,
N ———— SHAHABAD MARKANDA
s e RESULT SHEET OF STUDENTS OF HUMAN RIGHTS IN INDIA: .lmmm.n.ww.u,l
Sr. No. |College Roll No |Name Father Name Class Marks Obtsines _Smxw ,n\_,mnﬂru
27  |1212112002054 |DEEPIKA MUNNA SINGH B.A. Il (Girls) 98 .
28 |1212112002070|SUKRITI JASVINDER B.A. Il (Girls) 94
29 1212112002078 |[NAVIOT BALWINDER SINGH B.A. Il (Girls) 90
30  |1212112002143 |MUSKAN ANIL KUMAR B.A. Il (Girls) q/
31  |1212112002144 [ADITYA RANA GULAB SINGH B.A. Il (Boys) 94
32 |1212112002162 |ANKUSH RAJINDER B.A. Il (Boys) Q@ A~
33 (1212112002170 |HUSANPREET KAUR BALKAR SINGH B.A. Il (Girls) 92
34 (1212112002173 |HARSHDEEP BARKHA RAM B.A. Il (Boys) 9 1
35 1212112002175 |SHABNAM BARKHA RAM B.A. Il (Girls) 90
36  |1212112002186|GURVINDER JARNAIL B.A. Il (Girls) Y
37 (1212112002191 |KAMAUEET KAUR KRISHAN LAL B.A. Il (Girls) 92
38 [1212112002200|SAHIL JEET JUNEJA B.A. Il (Boys) L
39  |1212112002212|SUNDER SINGH DILBAAG SINGH B.A. Il (Boys) S 7
40 1212112002230 |{SONAM RANI NIRMAL SINGH B.A. Il (Girls) 89
41  [1222112002002|MUSKAN RAJINDER SINGH B.A. | (Girls) 92
42 |1222112002003 |ARJUN KUMAR PASWAN  |PARMOD PASWAN B.A. | (Boys) :
43 |1222112002011|NISHA DEVI BEER SINGH B.A. | (Girls) ﬁ
44  [1222112002022 |MANINDER SINGH PARAMJEET SINGH B.A. | (Boys) oy
45  |1222112002030|RAJAN MAM CHAND B.A. | (Boys) o
46  |1222112002032 |ABHISHEK KUMAR JASVINDER SINGH B.A. | (Boys) 99
47  |1222112002038 |KHUSHPREET DHARAMBIR SINGH B.A. | (Girls) 32
48 (1222112002044 [RADHIKA GURDAS SINGH B.A. | (Girls) a1
49 (1222112002088 |DRISHTI RAJESH SHARMA B.A. | (Girls) 35
50 [1222112002089 |RAJESH GANESHI B.A. | (Boys) 09
51  [1222112002090 |VANDANA SUBHASH CHANDER B.A. | (Girls) G0
52  [1222112002091|PARAS VIRK JOGINDER SINGH B.A. | (Boys) Q)
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S MARKANDA NATIONAL COLLEGE,
- = | SHAHABAD MARKANDA "
- RESULT SHEET OF STUDENTS OF HUMAN RIGHTS IN INDIA: -2022-27
Qﬁnumﬂﬂm EF
Sr. No. |College Roll No |Name Father Name Class Marks O _—— \\E\
53  |1222112002105 |ANUSHKA HARKESH B.A. | (Girls) u\N\W\\
54  |1222112002107 |KHUSHI MAM CHAND B.A. | (Girls) L e
55  |1222112002108|LALITA RAJESH SHARMA B.A. | (Girls)
56  |1222112002109 |ANKUSH DEVI KRISHAN KUMAR B.A. | (Girls) . 2 -
57  |1222112002115 [SHIWANI NIRMAL SINGH B.A. | (Girls) b&\
58  |1222112002123 |ARSH NIRMAL SINGH B.A. | (Boys) QYy
59 1222112002130 | DISHA RANI VIJAY KUMAR B.A. | (Girls) 2/
60 |1222112002144 |SWETA DEVI KANWAR SINGH B.A. | (Girls) g9/
61 |1222112002148|SAHIL KULDEEP KUMAR B.A. I (Boys) 94
62  |1222112002153 |ANSHIKA MALHOTRA SURAJ MALHOTRA B.A. | (Girls) 2.3
63  [1222112002162|PO0JA AMAN KUMAR B.A. | (Girls) g/
64  |1222112002163|SAVITA RAM KUMAR B.A. | (Girls) 9/
65 |1222112002176 |ABHISHEK NIRMAL SINGH B.A. | (Boys) g —
66 1222112002184 |ABHISHEK DHARMENDER KUMAR B.A. | (Boys) [ 3
67 |1222112002202 |TANIYA GYAN CHAND B.A. | (Girls) a /
68 [1222112002208 |MANPREET KAUR MANJEET SINGH B.A. | (Girls) L9
69 1222112002214 |VISHAL BANSI LAL B.A. | (Boys) o/
70  |1222112002241 |HIMANSHU SURESH KUMAR B.A. | (Boys) a0
71 |1222112002273 |UDAY CHOUDHARY AMRIK SINGH B.A. 1 (Boys) q )
72 |1222112002278|VIKASH KUMAR BINDER KUMAR B.A. | (Boys) )/
73 1222112003007 _m_.___c._b JAI PAL B.A. | (Girls) n%..w 1
_ | “
D] st _ D
| (Dr. Ashok Kumar) (Dr. Shalini Sharma
| Principal | Converc - |
£




;g‘, MARKANDA NATIONAL COLLEGE

SHAHABAD MARKANDA, DIST. KURUKSHETRA, HARYANA (INDIA)

(Affiliated to Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra)
https://mncs.acin emall:mncshahabad@yahoo.co.in Ph: +91-01744-240152

-

St.No. \J Dated: / J__ 8 /20235

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr./Miss /(Maﬂ

S/D/O Ja'}{'u:-t/ K max

has completed the value Added Certificate course titled

[fu mant /i:‘LMA '

conducted by __ Q4! Y Pl Suenw
g e to 22 4223 for___ 30 hours.

from

A +
He/She secured grade

ik ;gad)r\w%

Course Coordinator & Seal
nda (Haryana)

40-50%

(P Scanned with OKEN Scanner



MARKANDA NATIONAL COLLEGE

SHAHABAD MARKANDA, DIST. KURUKSHETRA, HARYANA (INDIA)
(Affiliated to Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra)

https://mnes.ac.in emall:mncshahabad@yahoo.co.in Ph: 491-01744-240152

4' Dated: _/ I_”&/ZOZL

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr./Miss I 09/ 2.

-
L R R T ey AR

S/D/O T oA vi nolirn ,_ginih
v

has completed the value Added Certificate course titled
[Humax /?fﬁhf/-"

conducted by /dv/J . Pl S emet.

from /% 1022 to 30‘4-40.13 for 3o  hours.

}_} +.
He/She secured grade

Lok pafh
Course Coordinator _nm@m;e&.

Shakabad Markanda (Hafyana)

Marks Percentage 85% above 65-74% 50-64% _ 40-50%
A+ B C : D

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



MARKANDA NATIONAL COLLEGE

SHAHABAD MARKANDA, DIST, KURUKSHETRA, HARYANA (INDIA)
(Afflllated to Kurukshetra Unliversity, Kurukshetra)

https://mncs.ac.in emall:mncshahabad@yahoo.co.in ph: 491:01744-240152

) 2
Sr.No. 05 Dated: 0/ J 8 J202=-

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr./Miss Z vo {1

s/D/0 __Surtah £indh

has completed the value Added Certificate course titled
'qum _/Q;/th/i ¢

conducted by f)bl/:}a a(/ 24 Lot

from__©o/ - & 22 to_J30:4.23 for Q3 0._ hours.

U e R TS A R T SR

He/She secured grade B

ﬂﬂ”y Mwi‘:-

Course Coordinator Prlnﬁil'sﬁsian&tﬂre:&eﬁeal
Shahabad Markanda (Haryana)

Marks Percentage ~ 85% above 75-84% 65-74% 50-64% 40-50%
Grade A+ A : B B

Gz D

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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Markanda National College

Shahabad Markanda r
Date: ‘“’“3

The students of “Human Rights Certificate Course” are hereby informed that the exam
for the said course is scheduled for 11/05/23. Please be present in the college on the
mentioned date at 9:00 am sharp

Wars b st
Dr Sharma (Comvener) P
Sh Kapd Dev (Co-convener)




